
 

 

 

NALSAR University of Law 
Justice City, Shamirpet, Hyderabad, Telangana 500101 

Consolidated All India Merit List – IPM 2021 
NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad, September 6, 2021   

S.No AIR Name Application Number 

1 1 Ayush Nigam IPM2100034 
2 2 D Durga Vaishnavi IPM2101872 
3 3 Aamod Kulkarni IPM2101296 
4 4 B Vishal Reddy IPM2102151 
5 5 Kaustubh Dabral IPM2100761 
6 6 Saridevi Siddharth IPM2100136 
7 7 Raghav Sethia IPM2100356 
8 8 Priyanshi Dave IPM2100783 
9 9 Nehal Pandey IPM2101039 

10 10 Neha Kadre IPM2101893 
11 11 Andleeb IPM2101595 
12 12 Ananya Katyayan IPM2101873 
13 13 Namya Jindal IPM2100520 
14 14 Tejas Narayanan IPM2101593 
15 15 Tanvisree Nimma IPM2101820 
16 16 Shreya Kishor IPM2101955 
17 17 Sri Harshitha Penta IPM2100875 
18 18 Tanaya Kanade IPM2101989 
19 19 Khushi Arora IPM2100970 
20 20 Muskaan Gupta IPM2100234 
21 21 Saptarshi Das IPM2100635 
22 22 J Sowmya IPM2100492 
23 23 Dushyant Kumar Gautam IPM2101074 
24 24 Bhavya Goel IPM2100251 
25 25 Satwik Bhargav Rath IPM2101457 
26 26 Priyabrata Das IPM2101480 



 

S.No AIR Name Application Number 

27 27 Annvi Chadha   IPM2100509 
28 28 Madhav Goyal IPM2100109 
29 29 Harshvardhan Shukla IPM2100948 
30 30 Rishabh Grover IPM2100961 
31 31 Anurag Konar IPM2101383 
32 32 Siddhant Deshpande  IPM2102064 
33 33 Sanchit Sachdeva IPM2101610 
34 34 Shaan Kapoor IPM2100472 
35 35 Pranav Shrivastava IPM2100041 
36 36 Sukrit Jain IPM2100589 
37 37 Jayant Kumar IPM2102079 
38 38 Akshat Tarush IPM2101975 
39 39 Kshitij Kaushik IPM2100603 
40 40 Madhav Agarwal IPM2102137 
41 41 Manya Malhotra  IPM2101381 
42 42 Aditya Bansal IPM2101916 
43 43 Harshil Arora IPM2100800 
44 44 Ishita Chaturvedi IPM2102118 
45 45 Tanmay Kataria IPM2102076 
46 46 Kalaparthi Hari Krishna IPM2100759 
47 47 Sneha Jain IPM2101082 
48 48 Venkata Mahithanunna IPM2101089 
49 49 Aradhya Bhalla IPM2100718 
50 50 Hemambica Gadi IPM2100432 
51 51 Abhijeet Gupta IPM2101451 
52 52 Abhirup Verma IPM2100119 
53 53 Ritvik Raghav Rao Vanukuru IPM2100523 
54 54 Gurnish IPM2100435 
55 55 Aryan Mahajan IPM2100061 
56 56 Vaishnavi Mandava IPM2101717 
57 57 Maninee Raj IPM2100989 
58 58 Chikoti Akshara Priya  IPM2101995 
59 59 Kshitij Sharma IPM2101830 
60 60 Bharat Dixit IPM2100888 
61 61 Kilaru Varshitha IPM2100600 



 

S.No AIR Name Application Number 

62 62 Nishita IPM2100363 
63 63 Pawar Shivani IPM2102098 
64 64 Juhi Porwal IPM2101384 
65 65 Narein Joseph IPM2102073 
66 66 Pragya Mathur IPM2101132 

67 
67 Alladaboina Sri Sai Devi Bhagavan 

Sushanth 
IPM2100406 

68 68 Manhar Singla IPM2101670 
69 69 Shiv Gupta IPM2100375 
70 70 Tanusri Makkena  IPM2100760 
71 71 Edwin Raj Joseph IPM2100310 
72 72 Escandita Tewari IPM2100028 
73 73 Debdoot Ray IPM2100088 
74 74 Harshal Sawlani  IPM2101064 
75 75 Ishita Singh IPM2101249 
76 76 Aryaman Sahai IPM2100921 
77 77 Mourya Kondawar IPM2101911 
78 78 Suryansha Rawat IPM2100208 
79 79 Anshika Ahlawat IPM2100257 
80 80 Bidipta Nandan IPM2100755 
81 81 Harman Kaur IPM2101715 
82 82 Bhavani S IPM2101774 
83 83 Shivam Gupta IPM2100055 
84 84 Apurva Dhiman IPM2101721 
85 85 Parul Bhadoriya  IPM2100935 
86 86 Dudekula Kasimvali IPM2100847 
87 87 Anurima Gupta IPM2100215 
88 88 Sigaal Badole IPM2101263 
89 89 Gautam Jain IPM2101291 
90 90 Bratati Ghosh IPM2101646 
91 91 Chaitanya Singh IPM2101793 
92 92 Adhiraj Jit Singh Arneja IPM2100346 
93 93 Kirti Singh IPM2100790 
94 94 Bhumika IPM2100850 
95 95 Narasimha Nadh Suggala IPM2101364 



 

S.No AIR Name Application Number 

96 96 Adit Bhutani IPM2100040 
97 97 Advait Singh IPM2102015 
98 98 Sajal Shrivastava IPM2102000 
99 99 Dipankar Marwaha IPM2100983 

100 100 Ishika Garg IPM2101605 
101 101 Anirudh Balakrishnan IPM2101568 
102 102 Aniket Singh IPM2100405 
103 103 Kaneez Soghra IPM2101508 
104 104 Sarthak Oberoi IPM2100489 
105 105 Joseph Kumar Guttula  IPM2100648 
106 106 Sidakpreet Kaur IPM2100859 
107 107 Abhishek Dey IPM2101838 
108 108 Amrutha Pavana Devisetty IPM2102054 
109 109 Hrithik Punia IPM2100480 
110 110 K Visruth Chandra Reddy IPM2101770 
111 111 Megav Sidharthan IPM2101956 
112 112 Vibhore Sapra IPM2100646 
113 113 Atri Mukherjee IPM2101241 
114 114 Siddharth Singh IPM2101766 
115 115 Deepshikha Lather IPM2100528 
116 116 Soumil Saluja IPM2102055 
117 117 Harshit Lashkari IPM2102085 
118 118 Chahat Gupta IPM2101819 
119 119 Aryaman Anand IPM2100291 
120 120 Chethas.K.G IPM2101878 
121 121 Bhavye Setia IPM2101913 
122 122 Janvi Arora IPM2100971 
123 123 Prateek Pyne IPM2101388 
124 124 Suhani Rai IPM2100263 
125 126 Satyam Agarwalla IPM2101720 
126 127 Partha V Gudi IPM2101174 
127 128 Tanishka Aggarwal IPM2101712 
128 129 Bhavvya Wadhera IPM2100354 
129 130 Bhrigu Nath Chakraborty IPM2102122 
130 131 Tejas Ojha IPM2102116 



 

S.No AIR Name Application Number 

131 132 Tannu Singh IPM2101598 
132 125 Banoth Divyavani IPM2102099 
133 152 Korra Kalyan IPM2102102 
134 153 Shresh Kiran Narang IPM2102034 
135 157 Lingala Shyam Prasad IPM2102101 
136 159 Khushi Khurana IPM2100897 
137 170 Rahul Reddy Gaddam  IPM2101592 
138 189 Aashna Joshi IPM2100337 
139 201 Priyashree Kansara IPM2101693 
140 202 Katravath Nandu IPM2102091 
141 203 Boda Shekar IPM2102125 
142 216 Dubasi Preethika IPM2102070 
143 260 Malkam Siri IPM2100805 
144 261 Nalla Hemanth Krishna Sai IPM2100688 
145 268 Kotha Anitha Reddy  IPM2100731 
146 281 Sonali P Raju IPM2102117 
147 291 Kovvuri Golekya Redddy IPM2100925 
148 315 J Rakshith IPM2100106 
149 372 Panguluru Siddartha IPM2100237 
150 377 Parmida Davuluri IPM2100609 
151 378 Swetha Shanker Pydimarry IPM2101817 
152 380 Tulluru Yashasri IPM2100597 

153 
391 Jonnalagadda Sundara Rajyalakshmi 

Sowmya 
IPM2101203 

154 395 K Anand Reddy IPM2101858 
155 399 Gurram Kavya Reddy IPM2100817 
156 408 Sonal Mohapatra  IPM2101981 
157 218 Akshit Kumar IPM2101118 
158 221 Aryan Vyas IPM2101963 
159 225 Abhisikta Das IPM2101842 
160 267 Poorvi Verma IPM2100653 
161 326 Aishwarya Rangari IPM2101343 
162 344 Chirashwini Srinath IPM2101821 
163 347  Kondapalli Mihira Chakravarthy IPM2100716 
164 364 Dasari  Sony IPM2102074 



 

S.No AIR Name Application Number 

165 393 Harshita Salvi IPM2100029 
166 396 Sirigiri Dinakar IPM2102104 
167 400 Dishant Gautam IPM2100254 
168 406 Nakirekanti Varshitha IPM2102086 
169 412 Sanchi Chandragade IPM2102095 
170 418 Marapaka Pavithra IPM2102080 
171 421 Akanshi Dayal IPM2100201 
172 438 Cherukupalli Sushanth IPM2100382 
173 441 Neeraj IPM2101576 
174 357 S Gangoli Laxma Naik IPM2100444 
175 366 Munavath Dhanjya Naik IPM2102067 
176 385 Naitham Anusha IPM2102083 
177 409 Shiva Amgoth IPM2101557  
178 413 Mohan Lavudiya IPM2101928 
179 437 Ponnarusu Venu Vardhan IPM2101908 
180 288 Aditya Kumar Pandey IPM2100578 
181 376 Pindi Teja Sai IPM2101732 
182 329 Hayfa Ashraf IPM2101068 
183 370 Chelakani Sathvika IPM2101743 
184 257 Arukonda Neha IPM2102071 
185 301 Swargam Pavan Adithya IPM2101700 
186 374 Bhoga Srividya IPM2102133 
187 298 Pasupula Nikitha IPM2102094 
188 336 Duggidevara Harika IPM2102123 
189 346 Tamarakolanu Yeshaswine IPM2101794 

 

  



 

 

 

Merit List – Scheduled Caste (SC) – All India – IPM 2021 
NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 

 

Name Application Number AIR AIR-SC 

Tanvisree Nimma IPM2101820 15 1 
Dushyant Kumar Gautam IPM2101074 23 2 
Apurva Dhiman IPM2101721 84 3 
Sigaal Badole IPM2101263 88 4 
Aniket Singh IPM2100405 102 5 
Lingala Shyam Prasad IPM2102101 157 6 
Dubasi Preethika IPM2102070 216 7 
Akshit Kumar IPM2101118 218 8 
Aryan Vyas IPM2101963 221 9 
Abhisikta Das IPM2101842 225 10 
Poorvi Verma IPM2100653 267 11 
Sonali P Raju IPM2102117 281 12 
Aishwarya Rangari IPM2101343 326 13 
Chirashwini Srinath IPM2101821 344 14 
 Kondapalli Mihira 
Chakravarthy IPM2100716 347 15 
Dasari  Sony IPM2102074 364 16 
Harshita Salvi IPM2100029 393 17 
Sirigiri Dinakar IPM2102104 396 18 
Dishant Gautam IPM2100254 400 19 
Nakirekanti Varshitha IPM2102086 406 20 
Sanchi Chandragade IPM2102095 412 21 
Marapaka Pavithra IPM2102080 418 22 
Akanshi Dayal IPM2100201 421 23 
Cherukupalli Sushanth IPM2100382 438 24 
Neeraj IPM2101576 441 25 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Merit List – Scheduled Tribes (ST) – All India – IPM 
2021 

NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 

 

Name Application Number AIR AIR-ST 

Pawar Shivani IPM2102098 63 1 
Banoth Divyavani IPM2102099 125 2 
Korra Kalyan IPM2102102 152 3 
Katravath Nandu IPM2102091 202 4 
Boda Shekar IPM2102125 203 5 
Malkam Siri IPM2100805 260 6 
S Gangoli Laxma Naik IPM2100444 357 7 
Munavath Dhanjya Naik IPM2102067 366 8 
Naitham Anusha IPM2102083 385 9 
Shiva Amgoth IPM2101557  409 10 
Mohan Lavudiya IPM2101928 413 11 
Ponnarusu Venu Vardhan IPM2101908 437 12 

 

 

Merit List PWD – All India - IPM 2021 
 NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 

 

 

  

Name Application Number AIR AIR-PWD Rank 
Dipankar Marwaha IPM2100983 99 1 
Aditya Kumar Pandey IPM2100578 288 2 
Pindi Teja Sai IPM2101732 376 3 



 

 

 

Merit List – Telangana Domicile –General - IPM 2021 
NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 

 

Name Application Number AIR Domicile Rank 

D Durga Vaishnavi IPM2101872 2 1 
Saridevi Siddharth IPM2100136 6 2 
Andleeb IPM2101595 11 3 
Shaan Kapoor IPM2100472 34 5 
Kalaparthi Hari Krishna IPM2100759 46 6 
Kilaru Varshitha IPM2100600 61 8 
Tanusri Makkena  IPM2100760 70 10 
Amrutha Pavana Devisetty IPM2102054 108 11 
Shresh Kiran Narang IPM2102034 153 14 
Khushi Khurana IPM2100897 159 16 
Rahul Reddy Gaddam  IPM2101592 170 17 
Aashna Joshi IPM2100337 189 18 
Priyashree Kansara IPM2101693 201 19 
Nalla Hemanth Krishna Sai IPM2100688 261 25 
Kotha Anitha Reddy  IPM2100731 268 26 
Kovvuri Golekya Redddy IPM2100925 291 28 
J Rakshith IPM2100106 315 31 
Panguluru Siddartha IPM2100237 372 40 
Parmida Davuluri IPM2100609 377 42 
Swetha Shanker Pydimarry IPM2101817 378 43 
Tulluru Yashasri IPM2100597 380 44 
Jonnalagadda Sundara 
Rajyalakshmi Sowmya IPM2101203 391 46 
K Anand Reddy IPM2101858 395 47 
Gurram Kavya Reddy IPM2100817 399 49 
Sonal Mohapatra  IPM2101981 408 52 

 

  



 

 

 

Merit List – Telangana Domicile – SC - IPM 2021 
NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 

 

Name Application Number AIR 
Domicile 

Rank 
Domicile SC 

Rank 
Tanvisree Nimma IPM2101820 15 4 1 
Lingala Shyam Prasad IPM2102101 157 15 2 
Dubasi Preethika IPM2102070 216 22 3 
Sonali P Raju IPM2102117 281 27 4 
Dasari  Sony IPM2102074 364 37 5 
Sirigiri Dinakar IPM2102104 396 48 6 
Nakirekanti Varshitha IPM2102086 406 51 7 
Cherukupalli Sushanth IPM2100382 438 55 8 

 

 

Merit List – Telangana Domicile – ST - IPM 2021 
NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 

 

Name Application Number AIR Domicile 
Rank 

Domicile-ST-
Rank 

Pawar Shivani IPM2102098 63 9 1 
Banoth Divyavani IPM2102099 125 12 2 
Korra Kalyan IPM2102102 152 13 3 
Katravath Nandu IPM2102091 202 20 4 
Boda Shekar IPM2102125 203 21 5 
Malkam Siri IPM2100805 260 24 6 
S Gangoli Laxma 
Naik IPM2100444 357 36 7 
Munavath Dhanjya 
Naik IPM2102067 366 38 8 
Naitham Anusha IPM2102083 385 45 9 
Shiva Amgoth IPM2101557  409 53 10 
Mohan Lavudiya IPM2101928 413 54 11 

 



 

 

 

Merit List – Telangana Domicile – OBC - IPM 2021 
NALSAR University of Law, Hyderabad 

A 

Name Application Number AIR Domicile 
Rank 

Domicile-OBC-
A-Rank 

Hayfa Ashraf IPM2101068 329 32 1 
Chelakani Sathvika IPM2101743 370 39 2 

 

B 

Name Application Number AIR 
Domicile 

Rank 
Domicile -OBC-

B Rank 
Chikoti Akshara Priya  IPM2101995 58 7 1 
Arukonda Neha IPM2102071 257 23 2 
Swargam Pavan Adithya IPM2101700 301 30 3 
Bhoga Srividya IPM2102133 374 41 4 

 

C 

NIL 
 

D 

Name Application Number AIR 
Domicile 

Rank 
Domicile-OBC-

D Rank 
Pasupula Nikitha IPM2102094 298 29 1 
Duggidevara Harika IPM2102123 336 33 2 
Tamarakolanu 
Yeshaswine IPM2101794 346 34 3 

 

E 

NIL 
 



 

 
 
 
 

Merit List & Instructions for IPM NALSAR - 2021 Counselling   

 
The NALSAR University of Law has notified the following seat matrix for admission to the 5-
Year Integrated Program in Management (IPM) for the academic year 2021-22   

 
30% (18 seats) Horizontal reservation shall be applicable for Female candidates for admission to 
IPM course. 5% (03 seats) Horizontal reservation shall be applicable for Persons with Benchmark 
Disabilities (PWD). 

Note: Three additional candidates may be admitted over and above the sanctioned intake through CLAT 
(2021)/IPMAT – 2021 (IIM Indore)/IPMAT – 2021 (IIM Rohtak)/JIPMAT – 2021(IIM Jammu & IIM 
Bodhgaya)/JEE – 2021 (Mains) till Phase-III for the 5 year IPM out of which one seat shall be offered to 
Resident Students of Telangana General Category and two seats shall be offered to All India General 
Category candidates. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 

SEAT CONVERSION POLICY 
 

a) If no candidate is available against the Seats reserved for Resident Students of Telangana, 

such Seats shall be added to the relevant Categories under All India Quota. 

b) The unfilled Seats reserved for Scheduled Caste candidates are assigned to Scheduled Tribe 

candidates and vice-versa. If sufficient eligible SC and ST candidates are not available to fill 

such Seats, they are reallocated to General Category candidates in order of CLAT merit.  

c) The vacant Seats of Persons with Disability Category shall be offered to the All India General 

Category Candidates only in order of CLAT merit. 

d) The vacant seats of Resident Student of Telangana – OBC shall be converted to Resident 

Student of Telangana General Category and later to All India General Category. 

 

 

• All India S.C.  -   All India S.T.  -    All India Unreserved 
 

• All India S.T.    - All India S.C. -   All India Unreserved  
 

• State S.C.      - State S.T. -      All India S.C. -     All India S.T. - 
 

State Unreserved      -  All India Unreserved 
 

• State S.T.      -  State S.C.   -  All India S.T.   - All India S.C.  - 
 

State Unreserved      - All India Unreserved 
 

• State Unreserved - All India Unreserved  
 

• PWD  - All India Unreserved 
 

• State OBC - State Unreserved - All India Unreserved 
 


